1   21.11.13 en / 388
	 Installation / Monitoring Technique
	 varimeter IMD
	 Insulation Monitor
	 IL 5881, SL 5881
•	 According to IEC/EN 61 557
•	 For DC voltage systems up to 12 ... 280 V
•	 Wide voltage range of measuring input UN DC 12 ... 280 V

			   closed circuit operation
			   Time delay 0.5 ... 20 s
Ordering example for variants
IL 5881	 .12	 AC 220 ... 240 V	 5 ... 200 kΩ
					     Response value
					     Auxiliary voltage
					     Contacts
					     Type
	 Standard Types
IL 5881.12/100   DC 12 ... 280 V   5 ... 200 kΩ
Article number:	 0053805
•	 Without auxiliary supply UH
•	 Nominal voltage UN:	 DC 12 ... 280 V
•	 adjustable
	 alarm value RAL:	 5 ... 200 kΩ
•	 Width:	 35 mm
SL 5881.12/100   DC 12 ... 280 V   5 ... 200 kΩ
Article number:	 0055168
•	 Without auxiliary supply UH
•	 Nominal voltage UN:	 DC 12 ... 280 V
•	 adjustable
	 alarm value RAL:	 5 ... 200 kΩ
•	 Width:	 35 mm
	 Connections Examples
Monitoring of an ungrounded system.
*1)	 Auxiliary supply UH (A1-A2) can be taken from monitored voltage
	 system. The range of the auxiliary supply input must be observed.
*2)	 with bridge LT - X1:	 automatic reset
	 without bridge  LT - X1:	 manual reset, reset with button LT
Monitoring of an ungrounded system without auxiliary supply.
*2)	 with bridge LT - X1:	 automatic reset
	 without bridge LT - X1:	 manual reset, reset with button LT
monitored ungrounded DC-system
DC 12...280V
L+
L-
PE
L+ L-
IL 5881
LT X1
Br. or
LT extern
PE
PT 11
PT
extern
12 14 21 22 24
M6207
*2)
A1(+) A2
UH
*1)
UN
monitored ungrounded DC-system
DC 12...280V
L+
L-
PE
L+ L-
IL 5881/100
LT X1
Br. or
LT extern
PE
PT 11
PT
extern
12 14 21 22 24
M6208
*2)
UN
4   21.11.13 en / 388
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen